9 contrary, revenues generated pursuant to Section 22-30B-2(1)

10 and (2) shall be distributed as follows:

11 "(1) Twenty-five percent to each county having a

12 commercial site for the disposal of hazardous waste or

13 hazardous substances The first one hundred fifty thousand

14 dollars ($150,000) annually to the Alabama Department of

15 Environmental Management.

16 "(2) Seventy-five percent to the State General Fund

17 with the first four hundred fifty thousand dollars ($450,000)

18 each year earmarked for appropriation to the Department of

19 Environmental Management. It is the intent of the Legislature

20 that funding for the department provided in this subsection be

21 additional funding and shall not reduce any other